

## <u>Tampa</u>

601 South Boulevard, Tampa, FL 33606 ph 813-984-3060 fax 813-984-3070 toll free 866-395-7100

## South Florida

401 SE 12th Street, Ste 300, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 ph 954-703-3416 fax 954-400-5415

8461 Lake Worth Road, Ste 114, Lake Worth, FL 33467 ph 561-340-1433 fax 561-340-1432

www tłolawfirm com

Gregg D. Thomas Direct Dial: (813) 984-3066 gthomas@tlolawfirm.com

Reply to: ब्रिक्mpa

May 9, 2014

## **VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY**

The Honorable Pamela A.M. Campbell Sixth Judicial Circuit St. Petersburg Judicial Building 545 First Avenue N., Room 300 St. Petersburg, FL 33701

12-12447CI

RECEIVED

MAY 14 2014

Pamela A.M. Campbell Circuit Judge

Re:

Terry Gene Bollea v. Gawker Media, LLC, et al.

Case No.: 8:12-cv-02348-JDW-TBM

Dear Judge Campbell,

Enclosed for your review and signature are five AGREED proposed orders reflecting recent rulings in this case. Counsel for plaintiff and the Gawker Defendants have agreed to the form of these orders. In connection with the first order which also addresses motions involving Bubba Clem, his counsel (J. Diaco) has also agreed to the form of the order. Assuming they meet with your approval, counsel jointly request that they be entered. The five enclosed orders are:

- (1) Order on Discovery Motions (from January 17, 2014 hearing)
- (2) Order Granting Gawker Media Group, Inc.'s Motion to Dismiss and Denying as Moot its Motion for Protective Order
- (3) Order Denying Without Prejudice Defendant Blogwire Hungary's Motion to Dismiss Regarding Jurisdiction
- (4) Order on Gawker Defendants' Motions to Dismiss
- (5) Order on Plaintiff's Motion for Stay Pending Writ of Certiorari Review

The Honorable Pamela A.M. Campbell May 9, 2014 Page 2

We have also enclosed envelopes to facilitate distribution of the signed orders to Judge Case, to counsel for the parties and, in the case of the first order on discovery motions, to Mr. Diaco. Thank you.

Sincerely,

THOMAS & LOCICERO PL

Sarah R. Cray for Gregg D. Thomas

**Enclosures** 

cc:

Honorable James R. Case Counsel of Record

J. Diaco, Esq.